## US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

## **US Agent for Service of Process:**

Company Name: DALS Lighting, Inc.

FRN: 0022250401

Contact Name: Joey Khatri

Address: 4383, NW 124th Ave., Coral Spring, Florida 33065, USA

Telephone No: 1-877-430-1818

Email: jkhatri@dals.com

## **Applicant:**

Company name: DALS Lighting, Inc.

Product Description: Clicc Smart Remote

Grantee code: 2AQSN

FCC ID: 2AQSN-DCPRMCT Contact Name: Alexandre Morin

Address: 80 De La Seigneurie East Blainville, Quebec, J7C 4N1 Canada

Telephone No: 450 430-1818 Email: amorin@dals.com

[DALS Lighting, Inc] certifies that, as of the date of this filing of the application with the TCB, [DALS Lighting, Inc] is our designated US agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. [DALS Lighting, Inc] accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any commission related proceeding involving equipment. [DALS Lighting, Inc] accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated US agent for service of process for the above reference FCC ID.

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Date: 2023/7/17

Applicant's Name: Alexandre Morin	US Agent's Name: Joey Khatri
<b>Title:</b> Smart Home and Technology Specialist	Title: President
Signature	Signature
Mala Clina	